1
Manual
Model ALL & FILL
Liquid Level Alarm Controller
Installation
Maintenance
Repair
Manual

Upon return of your old unit, credit will be issued to your account if the unit is in warranty.  If the unit is out of
warranty or the damage not covered, a partial credit will be applied based upon a prorated replacement price
schedule dependent on the age of the unit.  Any exchange covers only the controller or pump.  Electrodes,
liquid end components and other external accessories are not included.
3
II.	 Introduction
ALL and FILL low level units prevent chemical metering pumps from pumping dry and provide an alarm LED
and relay notification of the low level condition.  FILL units automate filling of a tank with a control relay output
based on a low “ON” and high “OFF” level switch input.
Model Numbering
ALL and FILL units have several base system control functions and unit optional features.  Your unit may be
supplied with one or more of the features described in this manual.  To determine what features apply to your
unit check the model number label located on the controller enclosure.
Models
ALL-C	 Controller only, no wand
ALL-12	 Controller with 12” (30.48 cm) wand
ALL-30	 Controller with 26” (60.04 cm) wand
ALL-50	 Controller with 42” (106.68 cm) wand
ALL-100	 Controller with 60” (152.4 cm) wand
FILL-C00	 Fill Controller only, with no level wands
FILL-C35	 Fill Controller only, with 2 wands sized
for an Advantage 35 gal. tank
FILL-C55	 Fill Controller only, with 2 wands sized
for an Advantage 55 gal. tank
Replacement Level Wands
ALL-S12	 Adjustable to 12” (30.48 cm)
ALL-S26	 Adjustable to 26” (60.04 cm)
ALL-S42	 Adjustable to 42” (106.68 cm)
ALL-S60	 Adjustable to 60” (152.4 cm)
Options
C	 230 Volt Service
E	 Extra Control Output Cord
V	 Audible Alarm with Silence Switch
W-1	 Single 25 Amp Output Relay
H	 High alarm input on FILL unit with
control cut-off and 115 volt alarm
H1	 High alarm on FILL unit with control
cut-off and dry contact, alarm output
LED	 LED on Level Wand
S	 Switch for Output (ON/OFF)
III.	 Installation
Electrical Installation
The standard units have a voltage regulated internal power supply capable of operating in the range of